1
P
1324 www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2013 Eaton’s Crouse-Hinds Business
1P Arktite® Heavy Duty Circuit
Breaking Receptacle Assemblies
200 A, 600 VAC/250 VDC, 50† – 400 hertz
NEMA 3R
See pages 1312–1316 for general Application, Features, Grounding,

1PNEMA 3R
Receptacle Assembly Receptacle w/ Mechanical Lug Mating Plug Mating Connector
Ordering Information - Mechanical Lug Termination:
†For use on system less than 60 hertz the receptacles, plugs and connectors are for disconnect use only.
Receptacle Assembly with AJ Back Boxes and
Angle Adapters Receptacle Housings only
Description
Hub
Size (In.) Cat. # Cat. #
Cable
Dia. Plug Cat. # Connector Cat. #
Style 1 – Wire Well Takes 0.687" Maximum Conductor Size
3-wire,
3-pole
11/2 AREAL20315
ARL2031
0.875 to 1.375 APL20355 APRL20315
2 AREAL20316 1.375 to 1.875 APL20357 APRL20317
21/2 AREAL20317 1.875 to 2.500 APL20358 APRL20318
4-wire,
4-pole ARL2041
0.875 to 1.375 APL20455 APRL20415
2 AREAL20416 1.375 to 1.875 APL20457 APRL20417
21/2 AREAL20417 1.875 to 2.500 APL20458 APRL20418
2.500 to 3.000 APL20451 APRL204113
Style 2 – Wire Well Takes 0.687" Maximum Conductor Size
2-wire,
3-pole
11/2 AREAL20325
ARL2032
0.875 to 1.375 APL20365 APRL20325
2 AREAL20326 1.375 to 1.875 APL20367 APRL20327
21/2 AREAL20327 1.875 to 2.500 APL20368 APRL20328
3-wire,
4-pole
11/2 AREAL20425
ARL2042
0.875 to 1.375 APL20465 APRL20425
2 AREAL20426 1.375 to 1.875 APL20467 APRL20427
21/2 AREAL20427 1.875 to 2.500 APL20468 APRL20428
Ordering Information - Crimp/Solder Termination:
Receptable Assembly with AJ Back Boxes and
Angle Adapters Receptacle Housings only
Description
Hub
Size (In.) Cat. # Cat. #
Cable
Dia. Plug Cat. # Connector Cat. #
Style 1 – Wire Well Takes 0.56" Maximum Conductor Size
3-wire,
3-pole
11/2 AREA20315
AR2031
0.875 to 1.375 AP20355 APR20315
2 AREA20316 1.375 to 1.875 AP20357 APR20317
21/2 AREA20317 1.875 to 2.500 AP20358 APR20318
4-wire,
4-pole AR2041
0.875 to 1.375 AP20455 APR20415
2 AREA20416 1.375 to 1.875 AP20457 APR20417
21/2 AREA20417 1.875 to 2.500 AP20458 APR20418
Style 1 – Wire Well Takes 0.75" Maximum Conductor Size
3-wire,
3-pole
11/2 AREA203125
AR203122 AREA203126 1.375 to 1.875 AP203511 APR203111
21/2 AREA203127 1.875 to 2.500 AP203512 APR203112
4-wire,
4-pole AR20412
1.375 to 1.875 AP204511 APR204111
2 AREA204126 1.875 to 2.500 AP204512 APR204112
21/2 AREA204127 2.500 to 3.000 AP204513 APR204113
Style 2 – Wire Well Takes 0.56" Maximum Conductor Size
2-wire,
3-pole
11/2 AREA20325
AR2032
0.875 to 1.375 AP20365 APR20325
2 AREA20326 1.375 to 1.875 AP20367 APR20327
21/2 AREA20327 1.875 to 2.500 AP20368 APR20328
3-wire,
4-pole
11/2 AREA20425
AR2042
0.875 to 1.375 AP20465 APR20425
2 AREA20426 1.375 to 1.875 AP20467 APR20427
21/2 AREA20427 1.875 to 2.500 AP20468 APR20428
Style 2 – Wire Well Takes 0.75" Maximum Conductor Size
2-wire,
3-pole
11/2 AREA203225
AR20322
0.875 to 1.375 AP203610 APR203210
2 AREA203226 1.375 to 1.875 AP203611 APR203211
21/2 AREA203227 1.875 to 2.500 AP203612 APR203212
3-wire,
4-pole
11/2 AREA204225
AR20422
1.375 to 1.875 AP204611 APR204211
2 AREA204226 1.875 to 2.500 AP204612 APR204212
21/2 AREA204227